Whereas the undersigned being the Recovery officer of the SHIKALGAR 
SAHKARI PATPEDHI LIMITED Under the Maharashtra Co-operative 
Societies Rules, 1961 issued a demand notice dated 26/04/2025 calling upon 
the judgment debtor. 

Mr. Gulam Abdul Rehman Habshi To Repay the amount mentioned in 
the being Rs. 4,58,784/-(Rupees- Four Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Seven 
Hundred Eighty Four only) with date of receipt of the said notice and the 
judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, the undersigned has issued 
a notice for attachment dated 13/05/2025 and attached the property described 
herein below. 

The judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby

[...]

operative Societies Rules, 1961 on this 27/05/2025 

The judgment debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will 
be subject to the charge of the Shikalgar Sahakari Patpedhi Limited for an 
amount. Rs. 4,72,741/- (Rupees- Four Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Seven 
Hundred Forty One only) and interest thereon.  

Description of the Immovable Property 
ADDRESS - Shop No. 155, Ground Floor, Maulana Shaukat Ali Road, Two 
Tank Shop Owners Welfare Association, Near Police Station, Mumbai - 
400004. 

All that part and parcel the property consisting Within the registration

[...]

operative Societies Rules, 1961 on this 27/05/2025 

The judgment debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will 
be subject to the charge of the Shikalgar Sahakari Patpedhi Limited for an 
amount. 3,27,661/- [Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Six 
Hundred Sixty One only) and interest thereon.  

Description of the Immovable Property 
ADDRESS - Shop No. 155, Ground Floor, Maulana Shaukat Ali Road, Two 
Tank Shop Owners Welfare Association, Near Police Station, Mumbai-
400004. 

All that part and parcel the property consisting Within the registration